

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1246/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in CRLRP No. 1703/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ABDUL KAREEM SAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. GOPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

Mr.V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.

Mr. L.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.B. Ravi, Adv.

Ms. Madusmita Bora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioner be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the VII

Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Bangalore.

(Kanwal Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS

[Copy of the order be given today itself, if applied for.]