

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1246/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in CRLRP No.
1703/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ABDUL KAREEM SAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T. GOPAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3407 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(Crl.)
No. 3407 of 2006 prays that since respondent in this SLP
is the petitioner in cognate SLP(Crl.) No. 1246 of 2006,
he would like to provide copy of SLP to the learned
counsel Mr. S. Balaji so that he can manage to file
appearance as well as affidavit, if any necessary to file.

On last occasion, Mr. S. Balaji has agreed to file
Vakalatnama on behalf of his client Abdul Kareem Sab in
SLP(Crl.) No. 3407 of 2006, but it could not be filed
because of the reason that the respondent is in jail.

In view of such fact, time is granted upto
14.11.2006.

List the matter on 14.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar